
FOUNTAIN UNIVERSITY, OSOGBO 

 2022/2023 ACADEMIC CALENDAR 
HIGHLIGHTS OF THE CALENDAR 

a) 2/1 Week of Registration, Payment of 

Fees for Fresh/returning Students. 

b) 1 Week of Orientation for Fresh Students; 

c) 14/12 Weeks of Lectures for Fresh/Stale 

Students in First Semester respectfully; 

d) 13 Weeks of Lectures in Second Semester; 

e) 1 week of Revision for each semester 

f) 12 Days of Examinations for Each 

Semester; 

g) 3 Weeks of Inter-Semester Break;  
h) 12 Weeks of Long Break (Sessional Break) 

 

BREAKDOWN 
 

FIRST  
SEMESTER 

Date Activity Action By 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Tuesday 4th October, 2022/ 9 R.Awwal 
1444 A.H. 

Fresh Students commence 
Registration 

Senate/Registry/College/Depts. 
ICT/Student Affairs 

Monday 17th October, 2022/22 R. Awwal 
1444 A.H. 

Commencement of Lectures 
for Fresh Students 

Senate/ College 

Sunday 30th October, 2022/ 5 R. Thani 
1444 A.H. 

Arrival of Returning Students  Senate/ Registry 

Monday, 31st October – Friday 4th 
November, 2022/ 6 - 10 R. Thani 1444 A.H. 

Registration period for 
Returning Students 

Registry/College 

Monday, 7th November, 2022/13 R. Thani 
1444 A.H. 

Lecture Begins for Returning 
Students 

Senate/College 

Monday, 21st November, 2022/13 R. Thani 
1444 A.H. 

Commencement of Late 
Registration Charges for 
Returning Students 

Senate/College 

Friday 9th December, 2022/ 16 J. Awwal 
1444 A.H. 

End of Registration for Fresh 
Students 

Senate/College 

Deadline for Drug Test 
Screening for all students 

Registry/College 

Wednesday, 28th December – Friday 30th 
2022 / 5 – 7 J. Thani 1444 A.H. 

Orientation Week for Fresh 
Students 

Senate/Registry/Student 
Affairs 

Monday 9th - Saturday, 14th January, 2023 / 
17 - 22 Jumada Thani 1444 A.H. 

Convocation Week Senate/Registry 

Thursday, 19th January, 2023 / 27 J. Thani 
1444 A.H. 

Matriculation Ceremony Senate/Registry 

Friday 27th January, 2023/ 6 Rajab 1444 
A.H 

End of Lectures for all 
Students 

Registry/Student Affairs 

Monday & Tuesday 30th – 31st Jan. 2023/9 
– 10 Rajab 1444 A.H. 

Pre-Examination Workshop Senate/College 

Monday 30th Jan. – Friday 3rd February, 
2023/ 9 – 13 Rajab 1444 A.H.   

Revision Week Lecturer/Examiner/Senate 

Monday 6th February 2023/ 16 Rajab 1444 
A.H 

First Semester Examination 
Commences 

Senate/College 

Saturday 18th February, 2023/ 28 Rajab 
1444 A.H 

End of First Semester 
Examinations  

Senate/ College 



Monday 20th February – Sunday 12th 
March, 2023/ 30 Rajab -20 Shaban 1444 
A.H. 

Inter-Semester Break Senate/Registry 

 

 

SECOND 
SEMESTER 

Date Activity Action By 

 Sunday 12th March, 2023/20 
Shaban 1444 A.H 

Resumption for Second 
Semester 

Senate/College 

 Monday 13th March, 2023/ 21 
Shaban 1444 A.H. 

Second Semester Lecture 
Commences 

Colleges/ Departments 

 Friday 9th June, 2023/ 21 Dhul 
Qadah 1444 A.H. 

End of Second Semester 
Lectures 

Departments/Colleges 

 Monday 12th – Fri 16th June 
2023/ 24 -28 Dhul-Qadah 1444  

Pre-Exam Workshop and 
Revision Week 

Department/ Colleges/ Student Affairs 

 Monday 19th June 2023/ 1st 
Dhul-Hijah 1444 A.H.  

Second Semester Examination 
Begins 

Senate/ Registry 

 Saturday 1st July, 2023/13 
Dhul-Hijah 1444 A.H. 

Second Semester Examination 
Ends 

Senate/ Registry 

 Monday 3rd July, 2023/ 15 
Dhul-Hijah 1444 A.H. 

Long Break Begins Senate 

 Monday 17th July, 2023/ 29 
Dhul-Hijah 1444 A.H. 

Departmental Consideration 
of Results 

Departments 

 Wednesday 19th , 2023/ 2nd 
Muharam, 1445 A.H. 

College Consideration of 
Results 

Colleges 

 Friday 21st July, 2023/ 4th 
Muharam, 1445 A.H. 

Consideration of Results by 
BCOS 

BCOS 

 Thursday 27th July, 2023/ 10 
Muharam, 1445 A.H. 

Senate’s Consideration of 
Second Semester Results 

Senate 

 


